all perquisites and allowances together with reimbursement of expenses s in accordance with the rules 
of the Company or as may be agreed to by the Board of Directors and Mr. Sandeep Miital hhajer subject 
to the overall ceiling on remuneration approved by the Members. Your Board of Directors has 
recommended a ceiling on remuneration of upto Rs. 18,00,000/- (Rupees Eighteen Lakhs only) per 
annum. Mr. Sandeep Mittal shall not be entitled to sitting fees for attending the meetings of the Board 
of Directors or any committee thereof. 

Further, Section 197 read with Section II Part II of Schedule V and Section 200 of the Act requires